Code Company

11582 AW CHESTERTON COMPANY
8686 AEROFLEX WICHITA, INC
8717 AGFA CORPORATIONN
9473 AIR CRUISERS COMPANY
13495 AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, IN
369 AMERICAN FUEL CELL & COATED FABRICS CO
6643 AMETEK AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE
13559 ANDREW CORPORATION
9776 BEI SENSORS & SYSTEMS COMPANY
8465 BIRDSEYE FOODS
13624 CARDINAL HEALTH 200, INC
11802 CARDINAL HEALTH, INC
13575 CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS CORPORA
2518 CATERPILLAR, INC.
9281 CHARLESTON MARINE CONTAINERS INC
12460 CHROMALLOY COMPONENT SERVICES
9897 CLAUSING INDUSTRIAL, INC.
11583 CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SE
2516 CNH AMERICA LLC
9317 CROWLEY MARINE SERVICES INC.
13023 CYTYC CORPORATION
13017 DARIGOLD INC
13502 DEERE & COMPANY
12556 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF CALIFORNI
13597 E & H DISTRIBUTING COMPANY

2528 EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY/PHOTOGRAPHIC DIV

13545 ENERSYS
13583 ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS C
13387 FAIRBANKS MORSE ENGINE
13552 FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY
13570 FOOD SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC
13539 FREIGHTLINER LLC
7340 GAIS NORTHWEST BAKERIES
2535 GENERAL ELECTRIC CO/MEDICAL SYSTEMS
6887 GOODRICH B F COMPANY, THE
13537 GROVEUS LLC
6322 GULFSTREAM AEROSPACE CORPORATI
13561 HARRIS CORPORATION
7319 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
10704 HILAND DAIRY FOODS COMPANY
1408 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
12571 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
13635 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC
8275 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, LORI INC.
8210 INTERMEC CORPORATION
13551 INTERNATIONAL TRUCK & ENGINE CORP.
11533 KALYN SIEBERT LP
12491 KIDDE TECHNOLOGIES INC
13512 KOMATSU AMERICA CORPORATION
13586 LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY CO
8851 LAND O SUN DAIRIES
6207 MASTERFOODS USA

Dollar amounts are shown in thousands.

City

STONEHAM
WICHITA
RIDGEFIELD PARK
BELMAR
ALLENTOWN
MAGNOLIA
WILMINGTON
WESTCHESTER
MAUMELLE
ROCHESTER
WAUKEGAN
DUBLIN
WICHITA
PEORIA
CHARLESTON
SAN ANTONIO
KALAMAZOO
NORWEL
RACINE
SEATTLE
MARLBOROUGH
SEATTLE
MOLINE
SACRAMENTO
NORTH LAS VEGA
ROCHESTER
READING
ASTON

BELOIT

ANOKA
SCOTTSDALE
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WAUKESHA
TROY

SHADY GROVE
SAVANNAH
ROCHESTER
PALO ALTO
SPRINGFIELD
REDMOND
MINNEAPOLIS
PHOENIX
TULSA
EVERETT
MELROSE PARK
GATESVILLE
WILSON
ROLLING MEADOW
SAN ANTONIO
FLORENCE
HACKETTSTOWN

ST Type Comm

MA
KS
NJ
NJ
PA
AR
MA

AR
NY

OH
KS

SscC
>
M
MA
wi
WA
MA
WA

CA
NV
NY
PA
PA

MN

OR
WA
wi
OH
PA
GA
NY
CA
MO
WA
MN
AZ
OK
WA

TX
NC

T
sc
NJ
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PCT

0.32
45.20
2.60
0.80
0.80
32.00
27.00
0.07
11.00
1.23
1.80
1.06
0.40
1.26
29.00
99.90
11.00
1.80
44.00
5.20
2.00
0.04
0.02
99.00
99.90
1.30
10.00
27.00
33.20
5.00
1.00
1.60
0.40
42.60
99.90
5.00
4.00
57.00
58.30
1.20
12.90
89.40
30.20
30.20
7.00
1.00
33.00
40.00
1.90
11.00
3.50
0.10

Total

95
40,403
352

115
15,892
8,301
10,578
218
1,245
5,833
88,384
350,731
16,284
114,125
7,784
4,724
352
6,346
494,337
4,748
48,139
41
1,223
267,520
1,849
21,120
24,590
4,848
10,129
5,448
49,566
122,454
170
69,886
87,254
11,494
31,275
199,273
3,156,252
1,063
11,928
261,702
433,752
10,108
11,855
40,000
17,100
22,737
12,370
54,380
5,237
2,163

Small
Business

61
19,327
244

44
1,369
7,183
8,092
100

570
1,131
15,730
10,797
5,042
61,628
6,178
2,651
95
3,366
192,282
2,889
29,967
7

426
221,966
291
7,369
0,838
4,008
3,434
2,269
24,742
6,385
45
22,628
32,054
5,758
10,097
106,684
2,048,440
402
2,432
142,627
238,959
6,069
6,571
16,000
7,316
12,760
3,800
13,870
3,911
720

Table IlI-5
Companies Participating in the DoD Subcontracting Program
Fiscal Year 2006
Defense Contract Management Agency Commercial Listing

%

64.5
47.8
69.3
37.8

8.6
86.5
76.5
46.0
45.8
19.4
17.8

3.1
31.0
54.0
79.4
56.1
27.0
53.0
38.9
60.8
62.3
16.3
34.8
83.0
15.7
34.9
40.0
82.7
339
41.6
49.9

52
26.5
324
36.7
50.1
32.3
535
64.9
37.8
20.4
54.5
55.1
60.0
55.4
40.0
42.8
56.1
30.7
255
74.7
33.3

Small
Disadvantaged
Business

0

914
0

0

169
5,849
79

0

47

0

766

0

10
2,389
5,072
166

1

96
2,747
1,403
0

0

8
33,831
59
314
1,500

17

54
1,821
5,910
0

82
124
375
1,078
6,751
669,267
0

67
15,179
5,286
1,073
430
220
168
26

0
1,118

%

0.0
2.3
0.1
0.0
11
70.5
0.8
0.2
3.8
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.1
2.1
65.2
35
0.2
15
0.6
29.6
0.0
0.2
0.6
126
3.2
15
6.1
0.1
0.2
1.0
3.7
4.8
0.0
0.1
0.1
3.3
3.4
3.4
21.2
0.0
0.6
5.8
1.2
10.6
3.6
0.6
1.0
0.1
0.0
2.1
0.1
0.0

Women Owned
Small Business

2,451
6

2

143
158
749

2

100
116
877
599
79
5,742
5,399
169
14
137
16,389
246
276
0

59
42,464
87
2,352
569
181
675
88
1,079
410
0
1,526
2,004
487
654
9,913
225,849
17
217
2,355
30,177
2,016
91
1,890
629
1,376
207
884
521
23

%

3.2
6.1
16
1.9
0.9
1.9
7.1
0.7
8.0
2.0
1.0
0.2
0.5
5.0
69.4
3.6
3.9
2.2
33
5.2
0.6
0.7
4.8
15.9
47
11
2.3
3.7
6.7
16
2.2
0.3
0.2
2.2
2.3
42
2.1
5.0
7.2
16
18
0.9
7.0
19.9
0.8
4.7
3.7
6.1
17
16
9.9
11
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% HUBZone

Small
Business
0.0 0
0.0 552
0.0 0
0.0 4
0.0 0
0.0 1
0.0 21
1.0 0
0.0 59
0.0 2
0.0 0
0.0 7
0.0 56
0.0 491
0.0 0
0.0 37
0.0 0
0.0 5
0.0 4,416
0.0 472
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 13
0.0 1,124
4.1 11
0.0 98
0.0 11
0.0 0
0.0 4
0.0 54
0.0 170
0.0 53
0.0 0
0.0 121
0.0 36
0.0 599
0.0 99
0.0 7,578
0.0 2,621
0.0 1
0.0 0
0.0 262
0.0 1,598
0.0 1,073
0.0 430
0.0 3,370
0.0 149
0.0 381
0.0 171
0.0 4,771
0.0 0
0.0 1

%

0.0
1.4
0.0
3.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
4.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.4
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.1
0.9
9.9
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.4
0.6
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
5.2
0.3
3.8
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.4
10.6
3.6
8.4
0.9
17
14
8.8
0.0
0.0

Veteran Owned
Small Business

o © o a k

120
1,396

65

16
452
410
70
1,284
652
145
15

57
9,164
100
628

47
2,033

323
892

41
142

109
10

1,893
1,305
810
173
13,902
5,330
21

12,823
35,458
61

220
2,260
247
981
260
288
106

%

11
0.0
1.6
7.7
0.0
1.4
13.2
0.8
5.2
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.4
11
8.4
3.1
4.3
0.9
19
21
13
16
3.9
0.8
0.0
15
3.6
0.8
14
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
2.7
15
7.0
0.6
7.0
0.2
19
0.0
4.9
8.2
0.6
19
5.7
14
4.3
2.1
0.5
2.0
0.1

Service Disabled
Veteran Owned
Small Business

o o o r

1,054

w o

o r oo o

%

0.7
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
127
0.5
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.9
0.0
0.1
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



Code Company

6171 MC KESSON DRUG COMPANY
12616 MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES
13160 MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES, INC
12570 MEDTRONIC, INC
13641 MERIDIAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES,
13505 MICHELIN NORTH AMERICA INC.

2550 MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING CO

13558 MTU DETROIT DIESEL, INC
6357 NATIONAL BEEF PACKING CO LP
13593 NEXTIRAONE FEDERAL, LLC
12457 OAK FARMS DAIRY
7425 ORTHO MCNEIL PHARMACEUTICAL
11994 OWENS & MINOR MEDICAL
3935 PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS N.A.CO.
13506 PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC
13508 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION
1588 ROCKWELL COLLINS INC
13582 SCOTSMAN INDUSTRIES, INC
12622 SIGMA-ALDRICH INC
6777 SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
8643 SILICON GRAPHICS, INC
13546 SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC
7756 SPS TECHNOLOGIES, INC
13509 ST MARKS POWDER, INC
8447 STERIS CORPORATION
11931 STRATOS MOBILE NETWORKS, INC
8256 SWIFT & COMPANY
13202 SYSCO FOOD SERVICE OF NORTHERN
2564 TEKTRONIX INC
7464 TERADYNE INC
1150 THALES ATM, INC
4501 TOOTSIE ROLL INDUSTRIES INC
7208 TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED
13580 TYSON FOODS INC
8768 U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC
13596 US FOODSERVICE INC
10661 VALLEY FRESH FOODS INC

4276 VARIAN ASSOCIATES/ONCOLOGY SYSTEMS

12619 VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
13584 WASHINGTON BEEF LLC

6554 WOODWARD GOVERNOR COMPANY
13642 WOODWARD GOVERNOR COMPANY

Dollar amounts are shown in thousands.

City

SAN FRANCISCO
HONOLULU
LINCOLN
MINNEAPOLIS
COLUMBIA
GREENVILLE
ST PAUL
DETROIT
LIBERAL
HERNDON
WACO
RARITAN

GLEN ALLEN
SHELTON
APPLETON
INDIANAPOLIS
CEDAR RAPIDS
VERNON HILLS
SAINT LOUIS
FT. WALTON BEACH
MOUNTAIN VIEW
MADISON
JENKINTOWN
CRAWFORDVILLE
ERIEOR
BETHESDA
GREELEY
PORTLAND
BEAVERTON
BOSTON
SHAWNEE
CHICAGO
SUNNYVALE
SPRINGDALE
LA MIRADA
SEVERN
ROCHESTER
PALO ALTO
ASHEVILLE
TOPPENISH
ROCKFORD
FORT COLLINS

ST Type Comm

CA
wi

FL

PA
MD
Cco
ME
OR
MA
KS

CA
AR
CA
MD
WA
CA
NC
WA

co
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PCT

0.80
6.50
1.25
0.50
24.26
1.44
0.57
2.96
3.10
74.15
1.00
1.80
99.90
99.90
6.00
1.04
47.00
2.00
0.40
62.00
42.41
99.00
5.40
48.00
0.02

0.30
99.90
3.23
2.90
8.58
99.90
2.00
1.04
48.00

6.90
45.00
3.93
10.00
99.90
3.00

Total

584,889
3,229
475
16,190
6,748
38,466
26,925
4,079
112,434
20,686
503
28,967
142,767
1,020,659
17,884
5,088
951,407
1,116
1,428
9,779
102,000
47,589
2,482
18,245
12,981
717
492
1,145
12,582
13,475
7,925
317
3,442
107,180
28,124
13,131
682
134,025
5,082
13,839
26,879
4,853

Small
Business

33,022
1,968
362
5,881
1,637
11,597
10,909
51
4,260
13,817
30
10,837
36,343
355,053
8,658
2,165
480,397
494
219
6,061
20,979
16,442
716
6,575
2,574

198
302
3,304
1,970
6,752
119
1,342
26,627
13,497
3,061
305
88,307
804
5,522
11,680
2,750

Table IlI-5
Companies Participating in the DoD Subcontracting Program
Fiscal Year 2006
Defense Contract Management Agency Commercial Listing

%

56
61.0
763
363
243
30.1
405

13

338
66.8

6.0
37.4
255
34.8
484
425
505
442
153
62.0
206
346
289
36.0
19.8

0.0
403
26.4
263
14.6
852
375
39.0
24.8
48.0
233
448
65.9
158
39.9
435
56.7

Small
Disadvantaged
Business

3,679
3,661
140

54
39,457

8,339
706

4,554
14

28
21

%

0.0
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.0
11
2.6
0.0
0.6
1.2
0.3
18
2.6
0.4
0.8
11
4.1
0.6
0.1
5.1
0.1
12
0.2
11
0.1
0.0
0.3
7.8
14
0.1
15
0.3
0.4
0.5
29.7
5.4
0.2
3.4
0.3
0.0
0.1
0.4

Women Owned
Small Business

1,375
115
0

584
142
663
1,506
5

36
9,112
2
1,128
8,153
33,190
435
186
86,382
21

30
1,184
988
925
35
355
258

0

17

76
154
256
204

8

67
1,262
4,017
248

13,048
47

1,470
149

%

0.2
3.6
0.1
3.6
2.1
1.7
5.6
0.1
0.0
44.1
0.3
3.9
5.7
3.3
2.4
3.6
9.1
19
2.1
121
1.0
19
14
19
2.0
0.0
3.4
6.6
12
1.9
2.6
25
19
12
14.3
19
0.9
9.7
0.9
0.0
55
3.1
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% HUBZone

Small
Business
0.0 2
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 7
0.0 0
0.0 8
0.0 95
0.0 0
0.0 71
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 127
0.0 632
0.0 5,254
0.0 258
0.0 71
0.0 19,856
0.0 18
0.0 1
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 1
0.0 71
0.0 57
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 4
0.0 2
0.0 7
0.0 176
0.0 0
0.0 5
0.0 78
12 187
0.0 135
0.0 0
0.0 104
0.0 4
0.0 5,401
0.0 627
0.0 1

%

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.4
0.5
14
1.4
2.1
16
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.4
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.1
2.2
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.7
1.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
39.0
2.3
0.0

Veteran Owned
Small Business

517

106
184

23
641

82
110

597
1,486
4,410

392

23
41,114

92
19
114
16
224
150
248
585
25
462
106

1,015
236

%

0.1
0.2
0.0
0.7
2.7
0.1
2.4
0.0
0.1
0.5
0.0
2.1
1.0
0.4
2.2
0.4
43
25
0.5
8.8
0.6
0.3
6.1
23.6
0.6
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.7
0.1
14
51
6.5
0.1
0.9
4.5
3.6
0.3
2.1
0.0
3.8
4.9

Service Disabled
Veteran Owned
Small Business

66
5,125
269
78

3,205

833

144

4,254

N ©® o oo oo oo o

379
439

315

NN O R

%

0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
3.6
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.3
0.8
0.0
8.5
0.0
0.3
0.0
23.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
13
3.3
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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